

## SUMMARY CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

### ALL AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS OF US DOLLARS

	Note	Year ended 31 December 2018	Year ended 31 December 2017
Revenue	7	11,880	8,931
Cost of sales	24	(9,093)	(6,756)
<b>Gross profit</b>		<b>2,787</b>	<b>2,175</b>
Distribution costs	24	(885)	(721)
General and administrative expenses	24	(226)	(193)
Other operating income/(expenses), net	25	(120)	39
<b>Operating profit</b>		<b>1,556</b>	<b>1,300</b>
Results of the loss of control over the assets located on temporarily non-controlled territory	8	–	(329)
Finance income	26	68	29
Finance costs	27	(334)	(350)
Share of result of associates and joint ventures	12	173	191
<b>Profit before income tax</b>		<b>1,463</b>	<b>841</b>
Income tax expense	28	(275)	(224)
<b>Profit for the year</b>		<b>1,188</b>	<b>617</b>
<b>Profit is attributable to:</b>			
Owners of the Company		1,145	603
Non-controlling interests		43	14
<b>Profit for the year</b>		<b>1,188</b>	<b>617</b>

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these summary consolidated financial statements.